
 

AWARDED TENDERS 2012/13   

SOUTH AFRICAN NATIONAL SPACE AGENCY (SANSA) 

 
TENDER NO. 

 
DESCRIPTION  

 
SUCCESSFUL TENDERER 

 
Preference Points (B-

BBEE Contributor) 
 
Corporate Office 

   

 
CS/006/06/2012 

 
Provision of Courier 
Services 

 
Skynet (Crossroads) (Pty) 
Ltd 

 
Level 3 

 
CS/008/07/2012 

SAP SUPPORT AND 
MAINTEINANCE 
SERVICES 

EOH Mthombo (Pty) Ltd Level 3 

CS/011/10/2012 Electronic Supply 
Chain System 

Electronic Supply Chain and 
Procurement Enterprise 
ESCAPE (PTY) LTD 

Level 3 
 

CS/012/11/2012 HR Related- 
Recruitment Services  

1.Accountants on Call, 
2. HU-Tech,  
3.NT Ngidi, 
4. Deloitte consulting 
5. DAV Placement  
 

Level 2  
Level 1 
 Level 2 
 Level 2  
 Level 2 

 

CS/012/11/2012 HR Related Service- 
Job 
Grading/Evaluation 

Work Dynamics Level 1 

CS/012/11/2012 HR Related Services- 
Advertising  

Basadzi Personnel Level 2 

CS/012/11/2012 HR Related Services- 
Background Checks, 
Employment 
Screening and 
Psychometrics 
service-  

Managed Integrity Enterprise 
(MIE) 

Level 3 

CS/012/11/2012 Training No appointment made, 
cancelled 

 

CS/012/11/2012 Labour Relations No appointment made, 
cancelled 

 

CS/013/11/2012 Business Process 
Review 

Business Connexion Level 3 

CS/014/11/2012 Provision of External 
Audit Service 

Sizwe Ntsaluba Gobodo Inc. Level 2 

 
Space Science 

   

 
SS/002/07/2012 

High Speed Point-
Point Ethernet link 

Communication Solution 
(Pty) Ltd 

Level 4 

 
SS/003/11/2012 

Construction of 
270Sq.m Office 
Building and Related 
Undercover car 
parking 

Lighthouse Construction Level 4 



 

Space 
Operations 

   

S0/05/07/2012 Preferred suppliers for 
Civil Works 
 

1.Umuhle Development cc  
2.Fhatha Construction Group 

Level 2 
Level 3 

S0/06/07/2012 Preferred suppliers to 
supply SANSA with 
electric spares 
 

1.Southgate Electrical 
Wholesaler and 
2. Bonisa Electrical 

Level 4 
 

Level 3 
 
 

S0/07/07/2012 Preferred suppliers for 
Civil Engineering 
Consultants 
 

1.Element Consulting 
Engineers 
2.Geontsi Consulting 
Engineers 
3.VWV Engineering 
Enterprises 
4.V&V Consulting  Engineers 
5.SFC Engineers 

Level 3 
              Level 2 
              Level 2 
              Level 4 

Level 3 

S0/08/07/2012 Supply SANSA with 
two (2) demodulators 
 

Com Science 
 

Level 3 

S0/09/07/2012 Supply SANSA with a 
spectrometer and 
accessories 
 

 
Southern Mapping 
 

Level 1 

            

           


